
 

 
4040423035p18 

 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Contract Expiring Effective July 25, 2023   
DATE: July 19, 2023 AWARD #: PGB-23035 GROUP #:  40404 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment and Network Services (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: January 17, 2019 to July 25, 2023  

CONTACT: Todd Kayser | 518-473-3252 | todd.kayser@ogs.ny.gov  

CONTRACT NO.:  PC68451 CONTRACTOR: ChargePoint Inc.  

    
 
 
Please be advised this contract will expire on July 25, 2023, and is not being extended. 
  
OGS Procurement Services is currently working on a new replacement piggyback of the SourceWell contract 
042221; however, the replacement piggyback process and requisite approvals will not be completed by the 
expiration of the current contract and there will be a lapse. All Authorized Users are advised to plan 
accordingly and follow their procurement guidelines. 
 
Notification of the new piggyback will be posted on the OGS website and distributed to Authorized Users via 
the Purchaser Notification System (PNS) when it is approved.   
  
 
Additional information on this Contract Award may be found on the OGS website at: 
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4040423035CAN.HTM 
 
All other terms and conditions under this award remain unchanged. 
 
 
 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4040423035CAN.HTM


 

 
4040423035p17 

 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Updated Reseller List for ChargePoint Inc. 
DATE: October 11, 2022 AWARD #: PGB-23035 GROUP #:  40404 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment and Network Services (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: January 17, 2019 to July 25, 2023  

CONTACT: Todd Kayser | 518-473-3252 | todd.kayser@ogs.ny.gov  

CONTRACT NO.:  PC68451 CONTRACTOR: ChargePoint Inc.  

    
 
 
Please be advised that the ChargePoint Inc. (PC68451) has updated reseller information. 
 
In addition, Todd Kayser is the new Contract manager for this award. His contact information and further 
details on this Contract Award maybe be found above, and on the OGS website at:  
 
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4040423035CAN.HTM 
 
All other terms and conditions under this award remain unchanged. 
 
 
 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4040423035CAN.HTM


 

 
4040423035p16 

 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Updated Reseller List for ChargePoint Inc. 
DATE: August 24, 2022 AWARD #: PGB-23035 GROUP #:  40404 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment and Network Services (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: January 17, 2019 to July 25, 2023  

CONTACT: Laura Green | 518-473-5970 | Laura.Green2@ogs.ny.gov  

CONTRACT NO.:  PC68451 CONTRACTOR: ChargePoint Inc.  
 
 
Please be advised that the ChargePoint Inc. (PC68451) has updated reseller information. 
 
Additional information and further details on this Contract Award may be found on the OGS website at: 
 
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4040423035CAN.HTM 
 
All other terms and conditions under this award remain unchanged. 
 
 
 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4040423035CAN.HTM


4040423035p15 
 

 

Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject: 

 
Updated Pricelist  
 

DATE:  July 27, 2022  AWARD #:  PGB-23035  GROUP #:  40404 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment and Network Services (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: January 17, 2019 to July 25, 2023 

CONTACT: Laura Green | 518-473-5970 | Laura.Green2@ogs.ny.gov  

CONTRACT NO.:  PC68451   CONTRACTOR:   ChargePoint Inc.  

Please be advised that ChargePoint Inc. (PC68451) has updated their Pricelist. 

 

Additional information and further details on this Contract Award may be found on the OGS website at: 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4040423035CAN.HTM 

All other terms and conditions under this award remail unchanged. 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4040423035CAN.HTM


4040423035p14 
 

 

Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject: 

 
Extension and Expiration of Contracts 
 

DATE: July 25, 2022  AWARD #:  PGB-23035  GROUP #:  40404 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment and Network Services (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: January 17, 2019 to July 25, 2023 

CONTACT: Laura Green | 518-473-5970 | Laura.Green2@ogs.ny.gov  
CONTRACT NO.:      All   CONTRACTOR:     All  

The following contract has been approved for a one-year extension:  

 PC68451 ChargePoint Inc. – New Expiration Date: 07/25/2023 

Please be advised that the contracts for Lilypad EV LLC (PC67983) and Zeco Systems Inc. (PC68452) 
will expire on July 25, 2022. 

Additional information and further details on this Contract Award may be found on the OGS website at: 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4040423035CAN.HTM 

All other terms and conditions under this award remail unchanged. 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4040423035CAN.HTM


 

 
4040423035p13 

 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject: 

 
Updated Pricelist for LilyPad EV, LLC 
 

DATE: May 15, 2022 AWARD #: 23035 GROUP #: 40404 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment and Network Services (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: January 17, 2019 to July 25, 2022 

CONTACT: Laura Green                  518-473-5970                Laura.Green2@ogs.ny.gov  

CONTRACT NO.: PC67983 CONTRACTOR: LilyPad EV, LLC 

    
 
Please be advised that the Pricelist for LilyPad EV, LLC has been updated.  
 
Further details on this Contract can be found on the OGS website at: 
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4040423035CAN.HTM 
 
All other terms and conditions of this Award remain unchanged.  

 
 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4040423035Can.htm


 

 
4040423035p12 

 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject: 

 
Updated Pricelist for ChargePoint Inc. 
 

DATE: April 12, 2022 AWARD #: 23035 GROUP #: 40404 
AWARD DESCRIPTION: Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment and Network Services (Statewide) 
CONTRACT PERIOD: January 17, 2019 to July 25, 2022 

CONTACT: Laura Green                  518-473-5970                Laura.Green2@ogs.ny.gov  

CONTRACT NO.: PC68451 CONTRACTOR: ChargePoint Inc. 
    
 
Please be advised that the Pricelist for ChargePoint Inc. has been updated.  
 
Further details on this Contract can be found on the OGS website at: 
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4040423035CAN.HTM 
 
All other terms and conditions of this Award remain unchanged.  

 
 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4040423035Can.htm


 

 
4040423035p11 

 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject: 

 
New Contractor Information for ChargePoint Inc. 
 

DATE: April 1, 2022 AWARD #: 23035 GROUP #: 40404 
AWARD DESCRIPTION: Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment and Network Services (Statewide) 
CONTRACT PERIOD: January 17, 2019 to July 25, 2022 

CONTACT: Laura Green                  518-473-5970                Laura.Green2@ogs.ny.gov  

CONTRACT NO.: PC68451 CONTRACTOR: ChargePoint Inc. 
    
 
Please be advised that Contractor Information for ChargePoint Inc. has been updated.  
 
Further details on this Contract can be found on the OGS website at: 
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4040423035CAN.HTM 
 
All other terms and conditions of this Award remain unchanged.  

 
 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4040423035CAN.HTM


 

 
4040423035p10 

 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject: 

 
New Contract Manager 
 

DATE: January 12, 2021 AWARD #: 23035 GROUP #: 40404 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment and Network Services (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: January 17, 2019 to July 25, 2022 

CONTACT: Laura Green                  518-473-5970                Laura.Green2@ogs.ny.gov  

CONTRACT NO.: All CONTRACTOR: All 

    
 
Laura Green is the new Contract manager for this award. Her contact information and further details on this 
Contract Award maybe be found above, and on the OGS website at: 
 
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4040423035CAN.HTM 
 
All other terms and conditions of this Award remain unchanged.  

 
 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4040423035CAN.HTM
mailto:Laura.Green2@ogs.ny.gov


 

 
4040423035p09 

 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Updated Pricelist for LilyPad EV LLC  
DATE: May 24, 2021 AWARD #: PGB-23035 GROUP #: 40404 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment and Network Services (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: November 26, 2018 to July 25, 2022 

CONTACT: Ronald Brown  |  518-474-7648  |  ronald.brown@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC67983 CONTRACTOR: LilyPad EV LLC 
 
 
A revised pricelist has been posted to the OGS website below for LilyPad EV LLC.  It is effective 
immediately. 
 
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/pdfdocs/4040423035ContractorInfo.pdf 
 
All other terms and conditions of this Award remain unchanged.  

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4040423035can.htm


 

 
4040423035p08 

 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Updated Pricelist for Zeco Systems, Inc.  

DBA Greenlots 
DATE: May 17, 2021 AWARD #: PGB-23035 GROUP #: 40404 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment and Network Services (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: November 26, 2018 to July 25, 2022 

CONTACT: Ronald Brown                  518-474-7648                ronald.brown@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC68452 CONTRACTOR: Zeco Systems, Inc.  
DBA Greenlots  

    
 
 
Effective immediately, a revised pricelist has been posted to the OGS website below for Zeco Systems, Inc. 
DBA Greenlots. 
 
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/pdfdocs/4040423035ContractorInfo.pdf 
 
All other terms and conditions of this Award remain unchanged.  

 
 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4040423035can.htm


 

 
4040423035p07 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Updated Pricelist for ChargePoint Inc.  
DATE: March 30, 2021 AWARD #: 23035 GROUP #: 40404 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment and Network Services (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: November 26, 2018 to July 25, 2022 

CONTACT: Ronald Brown  | 518-474-7648 |  ronald.brown@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC68451 CONTRACTOR: ChargePoint Inc. 
 
 
Effective immediately, a revised pricelist has been posted to the OGS website below for ChargePoint Inc. 
 
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/pdfdocs/4040423035ContractorInfo.pdf 
 
All other terms and conditions of this Award remain unchanged.  

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4040423035can.htm


 

 
4040423035p06 

 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Contracts Extended to July 25, 2022  
DATE: January 12, 2021 AWARD #: PGB-23035 GROUP #: 40404 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment and Network Services (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: January 17, 2019 to July 25, 2022 

CONTACT: Ronald Brown                  518-474-7648                ronald.brown@ogs.ny.gov  

CONTRACT NO.: All CONTRACTOR: All 

    
 
 
The contracts issued under this award have been extended one year, with a new end date of July 25, 2022. 
 
All other terms and conditions of this Award remain unchanged.  

 
 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4040423035Can.htm


 

4040423035p05 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Reseller Added for Zeco Systems Inc.  

DBA Greenlots  
DATE: July 17, 2020 AWARD #: 23035 GROUP #: 40404 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment and Network Services (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: January 17, 2019 to July 25, 2021 

CONTACT: Ronald Brown  | 518-474-7648 |  ronald.brown@ogs.ny.gov  

CONTRACT NO.: PC68452 CONTRACTOR: Zeco Systems Inc. DBA Greenlots 
 
 
Effective immediately, the following company has been added as a reseller under the contract with Zeco 
Systems Inc. DBA Greenlots: 
 

Added as Reseller 
 

Plugin Stations Online LLC 
 
Details for all resellers may be found in the Contractor Information section of the web site. 
 
All other terms and conditions of this Award remain unchanged.  

http://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4040423035CAN.HTM


 

 
4040423035p04 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Updated Pricelist for ChargePoint Inc. 
DATE: May 12, 2020 AWARD #: PGB-23035 GROUP #: 40404 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment and Network Services (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: November 26, 2018 to July 25, 2021 

CONTACT: Ronald Brown | 518-474-7648 | Ronald.Brown@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC68451 CONTRACTOR: ChargePoint Inc. 
 
A revised pricelist has been posted to the OGS website below for ChargePoint Inc. It is effective 
immediately. 
 
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/pdfdocs/4040423035ContractorInfo.pdf 
 
All other terms and conditions of this Award remain unchanged. 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4040423035can.htm


 

 
4040423035p03 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Updated Pricelist for LilyPad EV LLC  
DATE: March 26, 2020 AWARD #: 23035 GROUP #: 40404 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment and Network Services (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: November 26, 2018 to July 25, 2021 

CONTACT: Ronald Brown                  518-474-7648                ronald.brown@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC67983 CONTRACTOR: LilyPad EV LLC 

    
 
 
A revised pricelist has been posted to the OGS website below for LilyPad EV LLC.  It is effective 
immediately. 
 
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/pdfdocs/4040423035ContractorInfo.pdf 
 
All other terms and conditions of this Award remain unchanged.  

 
 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4040423035Can.htm


 

 
4040423035p02 

 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Reseller List for ChargePoint Inc.  
DATE: February 11, 2020 AWARD #: 23035 GROUP #: 40404 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment and Network Services (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: November 26, 2018 to July 25, 2021 

CONTACT: Ronald Brown                  518-474-7648                ronald.brown@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC68451 CONTRACTOR: ChargePoint Inc. 

    
 
 
Effective immediately, the following changes have been made to the list of resellers under ChargePoint Inc.’s 
contract: 
 

Added as Resellers 
Buffalo Solar Solutions, Inc. 
Communication Components Systems, Inc. 
Graybar Electric Company, Inc. 
Turtle and Hughes Incorporated 
 

Removed as a Reseller 
Green Power Technology LLC 
 
 
Details for all resellers may be found in the Contractor Information section of the web site. 
 
All other terms and conditions of this Award remain unchanged.  

 
 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4040423035Can.htm
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4040423035Can.htm


 

 
4040423035p01 

 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  New Reseller Added for ChargePoint Inc.  
DATE: September 13, 2019 AWARD #: 23035 GROUP #: 40404 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment and Network Services (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: November 26, 2018 to July 25, 2021 

CONTACT: Ronald Brown                  518-474-7648                ronald.brown@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC68451 CONTRACTOR: ChargePoint Inc. 
 
 
Effective immediately, Bejian Century Supply Inc. DBA Johnstone Supply has been added as a reseller to 
ChargePoint Inc.’s contract.  Details for all resellers may be found in the Contractor Information section of 
the web site. 
 
All other terms and conditions of this Award remain the same.  

 
 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4040423035can.htm
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4040423035can.htm



